TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352559

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sbarro LLC		08/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sbarro Franchise Co. LLC	
Street Address:	1328 Dublin Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4762939	SBARRO NYC. 1956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2126843999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-684-3900 gsantilli@grr.com Email: Mark P. Misthal **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc P. Misthal
SIGNATURE:	/Marc P. Misthal/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignmt RN 4762939 8 19 15#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmt RN 4762939 8 19 15#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0817

INTHE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sbarro LLC, a New York limited liability company, having an address of 1328

Dublin Road, Columbus, Ohio 43215 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), owns Trademark

Reg. No. 4762939 for the mark SBARRO NYC 1956 & Design dated June 30, 2015 (hereinafter

referred to as the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, Sbarro Franchise Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address

of 1328 Dublin Road, Columbus, Ohio 43215 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous

of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARK, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, inconsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the

19 day of august, 2015.

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0818 United States of America)
State of Ohio) SS
County of Franklin)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this day of August ,2015, before me personally appeared Mark Inzetta, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Chief Legal Officer and Secretary of Sharro LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the attached instrument; and that he is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

MICHELE L. CANTRELL MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2019

ichel L. Contrell

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 08/25/2015